The  award  insofar as it is relevant is  in  the  following
terms :
              "1.  I  hold  an award  that  the  said  Tehmi
              Pheroze  Sidhwa,  Almitra Pheroze  Sidhwa  and
              Mani Rustom Sidhwa paid the total contribution
              of  Rs. 32,500.00 (Rupees thirty two  thousand
              five hundred) as their one fourth share in the
              cost  of  the land at  Najafgarh  Road,  Delhi
              being  plot  No. 71/5 of the  Industrial  Area

Scheme   of   the  Delhi   Improvement   Trust
              admeasuring about 7246.67 square yards and the